lowa St. (15-9,7-6 Big 12) -vs- TCU (18-5,9-3 Big 12)
02/16/20 at Ed and Rae Schollmaier Arena, Fort Worth, TX

Date: 02/16/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;m; d;ﬁég? L lowa St. 17l 12| 23] 20] 72

Site: Ed and Rae Schollmaier Arena, Fort Worth, TX TCuU 16 20 21 25 82

Referees: Metta Christensen, Kevin Pethel, Cameron Inouye

lowa St. 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Camber,Adriana * 33 6-12 5-11 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 2 18

25 Scott,Kristin * 34 7-13 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 16

24  Joens,Ashley * 38 4-10 3-5 1-2 5-8 13 3 6 4 0 0 12

32 Espenmiller-McGraw,Maggie * 29 3-10 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 3 4 1 0 0 8

04 Johnson,Rae * 31 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-6 6 2 4 3 2 1 6

11 Thurmon,Jade 14 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 2 9

15 Nezerwa,lnes 7 0-2 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 2 0 1 1 0 3

01 Wise,Madison 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 0 0

31 Kane,Morgan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-64 14-36 6-9 11-26 37 13 22 16 4 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-11 18.18 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 5-10 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 26-64 40.6 % 14-36 38.9 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O

TCU 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Heard,Lauren * 35 6-17 2-4 9-9 3-8 11 0 6 1 0 2 23

15 Woods,Jayde * 27 6-13 2-4 3-5 2-4 6 4 2 1 0 1 17

25 Ray,Kianna * 37 6-13 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 3 2 12

10 Bradley,Jaycee * 34 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 3 12

33 Akomolafe,Adeola * 32 6-7 0-0 0-1 5-3 8 3 3 3 1 3 12

23  Berry,Michelle 23 2-6 0-4 0-0 2-5 7 0 3 1 0 0 4

01 Payne,Ryann 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

05  Morris,Yummy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

02  Obinma,Becky 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

31 Hellessey,Ella 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-69 8-25 12-15 13-26 39 15 20 11 4 12 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 3-7 42.86 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 31-69 44.9% 8-25 32.0 % 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: lowa St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU

09:50 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEARD,LAUREN
-- ASSIST by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
TURNOVER by CAMBER,ADRIANA 09:36
09:36 STEAL by HEARD,LAUREN
09:31 0-5 H5 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KIANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HEARD,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 09:17
REBOUND OFF by JOENS,ASHLEY =
MISS JUMPER by JOENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:13

09:13 BLOCK by RAY,KIANNA

- REBOUND DEF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA

08:56 MISS LAYUP by HEARD,LAUREN(in the paint)
BLOCK by JOHNSON,RAE 08:56
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KRISTIN =
TURNOVER by SCOTT,KRISTIN 08:51

08:51 STEAL by HEARD,LAUREN

08:37 0-8 H8 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,JAYDE
== ASSIST by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA

SUB OUT by CAMBER,ADRIANA 08:18
SUB IN by WISE,MADISON 08:18
MISS 3PTR by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 08:04
REBOUND OFF by JOENS,ASHLEY =
MISS LAYUP by JOENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:00
= REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAYDE

SUB OUT by WISE,MADISON 07:58
SUB IN by THURMON,JADE 07:58

07:49 TURNOVER by HEARD,LAUREN
STEAL by JOHNSON,RAE 07:49
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,KRISTIN 07:40 3-8 H5
ASSIST by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M =

07:22 TURNOVER by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
TURNOVER by THURMON,JADE 07:05
SUB OUT by THURMON,JADE 07:05
SUB IN by CAMBER,ADRIANA 07:05

06:45 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN
BLOCK by JOHNSON,RAE 06:45

- REBOUND OFF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA

06:38 3-10 H7 GOOD LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KRISTIN(in the paint) 06:28 5-10 H5
ASSIST by JOENS,ASHLEY =

06:04 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMBER,ADRIANA =
GOOD 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA(fastbreak) 05:55 8-10 H2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RAE =

05:55 FOUL by RAY,KIANNA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,KRISTIN 05:55
SUB IN by NEZERWA, INES 05:55
GOOD FT by CAMBER,ADRIANA(fastbreak) 05:55 9-10 H1
05:55 SUB OUT by RAY,KIANNA
05:55 SUB IN by OBINMA,BECKY
05:29 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAYDE(in the paint)
BLOCK by NEZERWA, INES 05:29
REBOUND DEF by JOENS,ASHLEY -
FOUL by NEZERWA,INES 05:22
TURNOVER by NEZERWA, INES 05:22
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAE 05:22
SUB IN by THURMON,JADE 05:22

04:56 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LAUREN
04:52 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HEARD,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THURMON,JADE(in the paint) 04:43
REBOUND OFF by NEZERWA, INES -
MISS JUMPER by NEZERWA, INES(in the paint) 04:39
- REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LAUREN
FOUL by NEZERWA,INES 04:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
04:37 SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
04:37 SUB IN by BERRY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by THURMON,JADE 04:37
SUB OUT by NEZERWA, INES 04:37
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAE 04:37
SUB IN by SCOTT,KRISTIN 04:37
04:24 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN
- REBOUND OFF by OBINMA,BECKY
04:18 MISS JUMPER by OBINMA,BECKY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMBER,ADRIANA -
GOOD 3PTR by JOENS,ASHLEY 04:06 12-12
ASSIST by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M -
03:51 MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LAUREN
- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,MICHELLE
03:38 TURNOVER by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
STEAL by CAMBER,ADRIANA 03:38
03:20 FOUL by OBINMA,BECKY
03:20 SUB OUT by OBINMA,BECKY
03:20 SUB IN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
MISS 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
02:57 12-14 H2 GOOD LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by HEARD,LAUREN

02:38 SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDE
02:38 SUB IN by RAY,KIANNA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAE 02:38
SUB OUT by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 02:38
SUB IN by WISE,MADISON 02:38
SUB IN by THURMON,JADE 02:38
GOOD 3PTR by JOENS,ASHLEY 02:36 15-14 V1
ASSIST by WISE,MADISON =
02:24 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOENS,ASHLEY =
MISS 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA 02:16
= REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
02:06 MISS 3PTR by RAY,KIANNA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KRISTIN =
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KRISTIN 01:52
REBOUND OFF by THURMON,JADE =
TURNOVER by THURMON,JADE 01:48
01:48 STEAL by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
SUB OUT by JOENS,ASHLEY 01:48
SUB IN by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 01:48
01:33 15-16 H1 GOOD JUMPER by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
TURNOVER by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 01:13
01:13 STEAL by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
00:55 TURNOVER by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
STEAL by THURMON,JADE 00:55
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KRISTIN(in the paint) 00:40 17-16 V1
ASSIST by WISE,MADISON =
00:24 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by WISE,MADISON --
TURNOVER by THURMON,JADE 00:03



00:03

2nd Play By Play

STEAL by RAY,KIANNA

VISITORS: lowa St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
10:00 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDE
SUB OUT by WISE,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by THURMON,JADE 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAE 10:00
SUB IN by JOENS,ASHLEY 10:00
09:46 17-18 H1 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KIANNA(In the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA 09:22
- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE
09:11 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by CAMBER,ADRIANA -
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KRISTIN 08:50
- REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LAUREN
08:41 MISS 3PTR by RAY,KIANNA
- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,MICHELLE
08:36 17-20 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KRISTIN(in the paint) 08:21 19-20 H1
ASSIST by CAMBER,ADRIANA -
08:05 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAE -
MISS 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA 07:58
- REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LAUREN
07:43 MISS JUMPER by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAE -
MISS 3PTR by JOENS,ASHLEY 07:31
- REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LAUREN
07:20 19-23 H4 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,JAYDE
- ASSIST by HEARD,LAUREN
TURNOVER by JOENS,ASHLEY 07:06
07:06 SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDE
07:06 SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
07:06 SUB IN by MORRIS,YUMMY
07:06 SUB IN by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
SUB OUT by CAMBER,ADRIANA 07:06
SUB OUT by SCOTT,KRISTIN 07:06
SUB IN by WISE,MADISON 07:06
SUB IN by KANE,MORGAN 07:06
06:46 19-25 H6 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KIANNA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HEARD,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by JOENS,ASHLEY 06:32 22-25 H3
06:11 22-27 H5 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,KIANNA(In the paint)
== ASSIST by BERRY,MICHELLE
MISS 3PTR by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 05:50
- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,YUMMY
05:37 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MICHELLE
- REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LAUREN
05:29 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by KANE,MORGAN -
05:27 FOUL by MORRIS,YUMMY
05:27 SUB OUT by HEARD,LAUREN
05:27 SUB IN by PAYNE,RYANN
SUB OUT by WISE,MADISON 05:27
SUB OUT by KANE,MORGAN 05:27
SUB OUT by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 05:27
SUB IN by THURMON,JADE 05:27
SUB IN by CAMBER,ADRIANA 05:27



SUB IN by SCOTT,KRISTIN
GOOD JUMPER by JOENS,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THURMON,JADE

REBOUND DEF by JOENS,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by JOENS,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,RAE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAE
SUB OUT by THURMON,JADE

SUB IN by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAE

REBOUND DEF by JOENS,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KRISTIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KRISTIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAE

FOUL by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAE
SUB IN by THURMON,JADE

MISS JUMPER by THURMON,JADE(in the paint)

STEAL by THURMON,JADE
GOOD 3PTR by THURMON,JADE
ASSIST by JOENS,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KRISTIN

24-27

24-29

24-31

26-31

26-33

26-34

29-34

29-36

H3

H5

H7

H5

H7

H8

H5

H7

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,YUMMY

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE
GOOD LAYUP by RAY,KIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERRY,MICHELLE

SUB OUT by MORRIS,YUMMY
SUB OUT by BERRY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDE

SUB IN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
FOUL by WOODS,JAYDE

STEAL by PAYNE,RYANN
MISS 3PTR by RAY,KIANNA

FOUL by BRADLEY,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,RYANN

BLOCK by RAY,KIANNA
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,RYANN
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,RYANN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAYDE(in the paint)
ASSIST by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAYDE

SUB OUT by PAYNE,RYANN
SUB IN by HEARD,LAUREN

MISS FT by WOODS,JAYDE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
SUB IN by BERRY,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE
TURNOVER by BERRY,MICHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDE(in the paint)
FOUL by WOODS,JAYDE

SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDE

SUB IN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE
MISS 3PTR by RAY,KIANNA
REBOUND OFF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: lowa St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,MICHELLE
10:00 SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDE
SUB OUT by THURMON,JADE 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAE 10:00
TURNOVER by JOENS,ASHLEY 09:41
09:41 STEAL by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
09:32 MISS LAYUP by HEARD,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOENS,ASHLEY =
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAE(fastbreak) 09:24 32-36 H4
ASSIST by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M =
09:10 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,JAYDE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAE =
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KRISTIN 09:02
= REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LAUREN
08:49 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOENS,ASHLEY =
GOOD 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA 08:34 35-36 H1
ASSIST by JOENS,ASHLEY =
08:21 35-38 H3 GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JOENS,ASHLEY 08:09
08:09 STEAL by RAY,KIANNA
08:02 35-40 H5 GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by RAY,KIANNA

FOUL by JOHNSON,RAE 08:02

08:02 35-41 H6 GOOD FT by HEARD,LAUREN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by CAMBER,ADRIANA 07:53

07:53 STEAL by WOODS,JAYDE

07:37 35-43 H8 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,KIANNA(iIn the paint)
- ASSIST by WOODS,JAYDE

MISS LAYUP by JOENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:23

07:23 BLOCK by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
REBOUND OFF by JOENS,ASHLEY =
TURNOVER by JOENS,ASHLEY 07:18

07:18 STEAL by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
FOUL by JOHNSON,RAE 06:59

06:59 35-44 H9 GOOD FT by HEARD,LAUREN
06:59 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by HEARD,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:51

06:45 FOUL by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
MISS JUMPER by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 06:26

== REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LAUREN
06:16 35-48 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
== ASSIST by RAY,KIANNA

MISS 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA 05:59
REBOUND OFF by JOENS,ASHLEY ==
05:58 FOUL by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
05:58 SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDE
05:58 SUB IN by BERRY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by CAMBER,ADRIANA 05:58
SUB IN by WISE,MADISON 05:58
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAE 05:57 38-48 H 10
ASSIST by WISE,MADISON -
05:45 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN
- REBOUND OFF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
05:31 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
SUB OUT by SCOTT,KRISTIN 05:27



SUB IN by NEZERWA,INES

MISS 3PTR by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAE

MISS JUMPER by WISE,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NEZERWA, INES

MISS JUMPER by NEZERWA, INES(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JOENS,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RAE

REBOUND DEF by WISE,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by WISE,MADISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAE

SUB OUT by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M
SUB IN by THURMON,JADE

SUB IN by CAMBER,ADRIANA

MISS 3PTR by THURMON,JADE
REBOUND OFF by WISE,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by THURMON,JADE

STEAL by CAMBER,ADRIANA

MISS FT by NEZERWA,INES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEZERWA,INES

GOOD JUMPER by THURMON,JADE
FOUL by JOENS,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WISE,MADISON

SUB OUT by THURMON,JADE

SUB OUT by NEZERWA, INES

SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAE

SUB IN by SCOTT,KRISTIN

SUB IN by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAE

MISS FT by JOENS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOENS,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M
ASSIST by JOENS,ASHLEY

05:27
05:27
05:27
05:18

05:05

04:49

04:46

04:39 41-48

04:23

04:14
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
03:57
03:48 43-48
03:21
03:21
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12 44-48
02:49
02:46 44-50
02:19 46-50
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03 46-51
02:03
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51 47-51
01:42 47-54

01:24 50-54

H7

H5

H 4

H6
H 4

H5

H 4
H7

H4

SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
SUB IN by MORRIS,YUMMY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,YUMMY
MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by RAY,KIANNA
TURNOVER by RAY,KIANNA

SUB OUT by HEARD,LAUREN
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDE

TURNOVER by MORRIS,YUMMY

FOUL by MORRIS,YUMMY

SUB OUT by MORRIS,YUMMY
SUB OUT by BERRY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by HEARD,LAUREN

SUB IN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA

MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
GOOD LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA(iN the paint)

GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDE
MISS FT by WOODS,JAYDE

FOUL by WOODS,JAYDE
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDE
SUB IN by BERRY,MICHELLE

GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
ASSIST by HEARD,LAUREN



GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KRISTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMBER,ADRIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:10

00:36

00:03

50-57

52-57

H7

H5

4th Play By Play

GOOD 3PTR by HEARD,LAUREN
ASSIST by BRADLEY,JAYCEE

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MICHELLE

VISITORS: lowa St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,MICHELLE
10:00 SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,RAE 09:55
09:55 STEAL by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
GOOD LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA(fastbreak)(in the
09:47 52-59 H7 paint)
-- ASSIST by HEARD,LAUREN
FOUL by JOENS,ASHLEY 09:47
09:47 MISS FT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,JAYDE
FOUL by SCOTT,KRISTIN 09:46
09:43 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by JOENS,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAE 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LAUREN
09:09 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,JAYDE
-- REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LAUREN
08:57 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOENS,ASHLEY --
08:55 FOUL by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAE 08:55
SUB IN by THURMON,JADE 08:55
MISS 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
FOUL by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 08:37
SUB OUT by CAMBER,ADRIANA 08:37
SUB IN by WISE,MADISON 08:37
FOUL by THURMON,JADE 08:33
08:33 52-60 H8 GOOD FT by HEARD,LAUREN
08:33 52-61 H9 GOOD FT by HEARD,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KRISTIN(in the paint) 08:26 54-61 H7
ASSIST by WISE,MADISON --
08:04 FOUL by RAY,KIANNA
08:04 TURNOVER by RAY,KIANNA
MISS 3PTR by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LAUREN
07:42 54-64 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
-- ASSIST by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
GOOD JUMPER by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 07:24 56-64 H8
ASSIST by JOENS,ASHLEY --
07:06 MISS JUMPER by RAY,KIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,JAYDE
06:49 56-67 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
-- ASSIST by WOODS,JAYDE
06:28 FOUL by WOODS,JAYDE
06:28 SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDE
06:28 SUB IN by BERRY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by THURMON,JADE 06:28
SUB OUT by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M 06:28



SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAE
SUB IN by CAMBER,ADRIANA
MISS FT by SCOTT,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SCOTT,KRISTIN

TURNOVER by WISE,MADISON
SUB OUT by WISE,MADISON
SUB IN by NEZERWA,INES

GOOD 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA
ASSIST by JOENS,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,RAE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KRISTIN
GOOD 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RAE

MISS JUMPER by JOENS,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by NEZERWA,INES
GOOD FT by NEZERWA,INES
SUB OUT by NEZERWA, INES
SUB IN by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M

GOOD JUMPER by CAMBER,ADRIANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RAE

FOUL by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M
SUB OUT by ESPENMILLER-MCGRAW,M
SUB IN by THURMON,JADE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAE

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KRISTIN

BLOCK by SCOTT,KRISTIN

GOOD 3PTR by CAMBER,ADRIANA
ASSIST by SCOTT,KRISTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

57-67

H 10

57-69 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,MICHELLE(in the paint)

60-69

60-71

63-71

63-73

64-73
65-73

67-73

67-75

67-76

67-78

70-78

H9

H11

H8

H 10

H9
H8

H 6

H8

H9

H11

H8

ASSIST by BRADLEY,JAYCEE

MISS 3PTR by RAY,KIANNA

REBOUND OFF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
TURNOVER by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
FOUL by RAY,KIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by BERRY,MICHELLE

STEAL by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
MISS JUMPER by RAY,KIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,LAUREN

BLOCK by RAY,KIANNA

SUB OUT by BERRY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDE

FOUL by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
SUB IN by BERRY,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by WOODS,JAYDE

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
SUB IN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDE

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAYDE
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAYDE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BERRY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by BRADLEY,JAYCEE



FOUL by JOENS,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by THURMON,JADE(in the paint)

FOUL by SCOTT,KRISTIN

GOOD JUMPER by THURMON,JADE (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THURMON,JADE

MISS JUMPER by THURMON,JADE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

70-79
70-80

70-81
70-82
72-82

H9
H 10

H11
H12
H 10

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JAYCEE
SUB IN by BERRY,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by HEARD,LAUREN
GOOD FT by HEARD,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAYDE

GOOD FT by HEARD,LAUREN
GOOD FT by HEARD,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEOLA
SUB IN by HELLESSEY,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by HELLESSEY,ELLA



